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Musicians Detailed Schedule

Broadway Camp 2024
(asof1/18/24)
Subject to change

Week # 1

Monday, July 1
e 9am.-1p.m.-Introductions, Presentation and optional read through with
cast and crew on MainStage.

Tuesday July 2
¢ 9-11 a.m. - Headshots & Costume fitting at Proctors

Tuesday, July 4 - Thursday July 15
e Practice music at home

Week # 2

Monday, July 8 - Friday July 12
e Practice at home - rehearsals open to all musicians to attend (optional)

Week # 3

Monday July 15
e 12:45 p.m. - Musicians arrive/warm up

e 1-5p.m.-Full orchestra #1 rehearsal in Addy Orchestra Room on 3rd floor

Tuesday July 16
e 12:45 - Musicians arrive/warm up

e 1-4p.m.-Full orchestra #2 rehearsal in Addy Orchestra Room on 3rd floor
e Workshop #1-TBD

Wednesday July 17
e 12:45 p.m. - Musicians arrive/warm up

e 1-4p.m.-Full orchestra #3 rehearsal in Addy Orchestra Room on 3rd floor
e Workshop # 2 - TBD

Thursday July 18
e 10 a.m. - Musicians arrive/set up

e 11 a.m.Rehearsal on MS
e 1p.m.- Lunch
e 1:45-5 p.m. Rehearsal on MS
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Friday July 19 -

10 a.m. - Musicians arrive/set up
11 a.m. Rehearsal on MS

1 p.m. - Lunch

1:45 p.m. - Sitzprobe

Week # 4
Monday, July 22

9 a.m. - Rehearse and notes

11 a.m. - Full Dress Rehearsal Act 1
1 p.m. lunch

2 p.m. - Rehearsal - onstage

Tuesday, July 23

9 a.m. - Rehearse and notes - onstage
11 a.m. - Full Dress Rehearsal Act Il
1 p.m. lunch

2 p.m. - Rehearsal - onstage

Wednesday, July 24

9 a.m. - Rehearsal and notes - onstage

12 p.m. - Lunch

1 p.m. - Notes, warmups, into costumes

2 p.m. - Notes with orchestra while cast gets ready
3 -5 p.m. - FULL DRESS REHEARSAL

Thursday, July 25

9 a.m. - Rehearsal and notes - onstage

12 p.m. - Lunch

1 p.m. - Notes, warmups, into costumes

2 p.m. - Notes with orchestra while cast gets ready
3 -5 p.m. - FULL DRESS REHEARSAL

Friday, July 26

9 a.m. - 12 p.m. - Rehearsal and notes

12 p.m. 1- p.m. - Lunch

1 - 2 p.m. - Notes, warmups, into costumes
2 - 5 p.m.- FULL DRESS REHEARSAL

5 - 6 p.m. - FULL COMPANY Dinner Break
6 p.m. - Call

6 - 7p.m. - Notes, warmups, into costumes

Page 2 of 2



Collaborative @
:<s SCHOOL &

#e ARTS ©

7 p.m. - PERFORMANCE #1

Saturday, July 29

1 p.m. - Call

1 - 2 p.m. - Notes, warmups, into costumes

2 p.m. - PERFORMANCE #2

4:30 - 6 p.m. - DINNER BREAK - dinner provided by Proctors
6 p.m. - Call

6 - 7p.m. - Notes and warm up

7 p.m. - PERFORMANCE #3
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